BACKGROUND INFORMATION 
One hundred eight (108) proposals requesting a total of $15,406,589 in first‐year funds were 
submitted for funding consideration in fiscal year (FY) 2021‐22 to the Departmental Enhancement 
Program of the Board of Regents Support Fund (BoRSF). Nine disciplines were eligible:

[...]

and ninety-one (91) Targeted Enhancement proposals were submitted. The 2021-22 RFP noted 
that only one to three Comprehensive Enhancement proposals could be selected for funding due 
to limited monies available and high long-term commitment of dollars required.   

THE REVIEW PROCESS 
The one hundred and eight (108) proposals submitted were reviewed by discipline-based panels. 
The chairs of each review panel represented their discipline on the final panel and submitted 
written reports with a priority ranking of highly recommended proposals to the final panel chair,